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3 st (o_Sr Kamal panday ®oue |
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3 R C/{/\Gdiccol b ey,
Advocate for the Respondat’ S)
1; v t";é't’fs’wrﬁ'}w Ppelt No- 2
Nofes of the Registry 'j Date | | GRder 5F the Tribunal -
. 21 8.02. i Heard learned counsel for the
GL\XS Qéw\""-Z’VY\—‘O¥ Dﬁ.\-& lr\(_w, Iparties.
'-‘.',}" . . ‘ . ) N Q .
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~ \L’U\s Mb&maha Oon ol j l’ proceedings shall not be initiated
Lmi%\\d Vviolakiow a% u,u,« ! }againSt the alleged contemners,
| UVFD‘%&LW\N& (j\mﬁq @’K&JZ-} b; List on 24.9,02 for orderso
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'b‘l Mkf“’ Howble TRl bumel { Meml(! (’\‘\’\\h Vide~Chairman
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! i |
'y ww , b’ﬂgm’ 2 MI 244902 | Heard Mr.K.K.rhukan learned
~ 1 for the petitioner and also
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‘)'{O‘Y\ E-Q- QOW W I MroA.Deb RQY, St.c.GQSOCO for tha

%Uozjf'b oydens - T pegpondentss - o
i ,///\@/I RE MreAeDeb ROY, SreCeG.SeCe
L .+ yhas stated that the order of the
x g)u_hm okk‘wzd "~ Tribunal dated 7.3,2001 has already
| %/ | complied with. In view of the imple=

Qmentation of the Court's order the
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I THE CENTRAL ADMINIQTRQT}VE TRIEBUNAL.

GUWAHATT BRANCH, GUWAHATI.

{ An application under Section 19 of the

Administrative Tribunal Act’ 1?81 )

54C1uﬂAAqvaﬁ55
Advoecaly -

P et

Contempt Fetition RML:BA; L 2eas.
S A jo- Q%S<T% 2000 .

IN _THE MATTER OF -

An application for gdrawing &l

appropriate Gontempt proceeding
under Section 12 of the Contempt of
Courts Act, 1971 for deliberate and

wilful violation of the judgment and

' Drﬂer dated 7th day of March, 2001

passed by this Mon'ble Tribunal in

.A. N, 285/ 2600 directing the
respondents to pay Ration Allowance

including arrears amount within 9@
days from the date of received of
the order..

- AND -

IN THE MATTER OF =-

(0.6, No. 285/7200@
Gri N. Chakrabarty & 44 (Urs.

cansae  Applicant.

Contd. . pld-
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Union of India

IN THE MATTER OF -

lﬂ

-
.l...- "

£y
‘n:' o

Shri N. Chakraborty, Assistant,
Office of the Divisional
Organiser, 5.8.8B., Khating Hills,

Itanagar Arunachal Fradesh-7%1111

Shri P.K. Boruah, U.D.C.,
Office of the A.0., 8.8.E.,

Tirngukia, Assam.

Shri Bidyananda Das,; Driver,
Office of the D.0O., N.ADIvision,

5.8.8., Tezpur.

Shri Ambeswar Gogold, Peon,
Office of the D.0O., N.ADivision,

B.8.8., Tezpur.

Shri N. Venugopal, Assistant,
Office of the Divisional
Organiser, $.5.H., kKhating Hills,

itanagar Arunachal Pradesh-791111

Shri F.K. Mohanty, Stenographer,

Office of the Divisional

{;C)ri th a8« }3.‘/'""
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11.

-
tle #

13,

Organiser, S.85.B., Khating Hille,

Itanagar Arunachal Fradesh-791111

Shri Gouranga Chandra Sarhkar,
Peon, Office of the Divisional
Organiser, 8.5.B.. Khating Hills,

Itanagar Arunachal Pradesh-7%1111

Shri Tankeswar Das, Feon,
Office of the Area Organiser, SSE

7iro, Arunachal Pradesh.

Shri M.EB. Sonar, Feon,
Office of the Commandant, WATS,

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

Shri Prem Chand Chowdhary, Feon,
Office of the Commandant, WATS,

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

Shri Rajendra Rajak, Water
Carrier., Office of the
Commandant, WATS, Itanagar,

Arunachal FPradesh.

Shri J.R. Talukdar, U.D.U..
Office of the 8.4.0., Chowkham,

Arunachal Pradesh.

Shri D.K. Foddar, Fharmacist,

Office of the Divisipnai

Contdae..n



14.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Organiser, $.5.B.., khating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

Shri Adesh kumar, Feon,.
Office of the 8.A.0., Longding,

Arunachal Pradé&h.

8hri B.N. Borah, F.5.;
gffice of the Divigional
Organiser, S.5.B., kKhating Hills

Itanagar. Arunachal Fradesh.

Shri Lal Eahadur Dorijee, Feong
Dffice - of the Divisional
Organiser, S.85.B., kKhating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.
4

Shri R.E. Thapa, Feon,
{(Iffice of the Divisional
Organiser, S.8%.B., khating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

Miss Debasree Sarkar,
Stenographer, Office of the
Divisional Organiser, 5.8.B..
kKhating Hills, [tanagar,

Arunachal Fradesh — 791111,

Shri Robin Saikia, Chowkidar,
Office af the Divisional
Organiser, 5.5.B., Khating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

ﬂﬁﬂtd o p/'w
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=@, Shri Ram Bahadur Sonar, Paoarn,
Office of the Divisional
Drganiser, S.8.B., Khating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

=1, Shri Thogi Ram Das, U.D.C...
Office of the Area Organiser,
5.5.8., Bomdila,

Arunachal pradesh.

13
b3

. Shri Rajesh Nautiyal.
Stenagrapher, Office of the
Director, S.8.KE., R.K. Puram,

New Delhi - 1180@&6&.

2%, Shri Chijen Narjari, Driver,
Qffice af the  Divisional
Organiser, 5.8.8., Khating Hills

ITtanagar, Arunachal FPradesh.

24, Shri Kiran Mandal, Feon,
Office af the Divisional
Organiser, S.85.H., khating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

Shri Sarat Kumar Borah, Asstt.,

3
151

Office of the Area Organiser,

5.8.R. Khonsagbérunachal Fradesh

Contd...p/~



=6, Shri Ranjit Debroy, U.D.C.s
Office of the Ares Organiser,

5.5.8. Khonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

27. Shri S8anil Chander, Stenagraphetr
Office of the Area Organiser,

5.8.K., Khonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

28, Ghri Manoj Borah, L.D.C.,
Office of the Area Organiser,

&.8.8. Khonsa, Aruanchal FPradesh

29, Shri 8.5. Bhadra, FPeon,
Office of the Area Organiser,

8.8.K. Khonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

i
=

Shri Narayan Kalita, Feon,
Office of the Area Organiser,

3

#.5.B. Khonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

Z1i. Shri Ram Prasad Sharma, Feon,
Office of the Area Organiser,

8.5.8. Khonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

!af a
L]

. Smti. Techi Fohu, Feon,
Office of  the Divisional
Organiser, 5.5.B., Khating Hills

Itanagar. Arunachal Fradesh.

33. Shri Ganga Lowang, Chowkidar,
Office of the Area Organiser,

5.6.R. kKhonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

Contda...p/-
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7.

8.

A

Shri A.C. Mech, Driver,
Office of the Area Organiser,

6.8.8, Khonsa, Arunachal Pradesh

Shri K. Fillai, Feon,
Office of the Area Organiser,

G.8.B. kKhonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

Shri Phuleshwar Gogoil,
Accountant, Office of the Area
Organiser, S5.8.B., Tezu,

Grunachal Fradesh.

Shiri Vikash Khajuria, Driver,
Officer of the Divisional
Organiser, S.5.8., Khating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

Shri N, Thakuri, U.D.C.,
foi(:e c}f 'thC‘.’ Slﬁlc}c’ SuSnBuy )

Jang. Arunachal Fradesh.

Shiri R.K. Fanda, L.D.C.y

Office of the Divisional
drganigerg South Bengal F. NoJol.
HMazi Md. Mahsh ﬁquarl; F.0. Park
Street, Znd Floor,

Kolkata - 708@16.

Contd...p/~
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4@, Smti. Techi Yabar. FPeong
Office of the Area Organiser,

a.5.8. Khonsa, Arunachal Fradesh

41. Shri Pradip Roy, L.D.C.,
Office of the Divisional
Organiser, 5.8.R., Khating Hills

Itanagar, Arunachal Fradesh.

47. Shri N. Nishikanta Singh, Driver
Office of the Commandant, WATS,
G.5.B., {tanagar, Arunachal

Fradesh.

4. Bhri M. Viswakarma, Lab. Tech.,
Office of the Commandant, GC,

Teru, 5.85.E., Arunachal Fradesh.

44, Shri Bibhu Ranjan Farida,
Stenographer, O0ffice of thé 0.0
8.5.B., South Eengal, F.No.l,
Hazi Md. Mahsh Sqguarl, Paé. Park
Street, Znd Floor,

Kolkata - 700816.

ceasns Fetitioners.

- Versts -
1. Shri kKamal Fandey

Secrelary, Ministry of Home

Affairs, New Delhi.

Contd. ..ol



\

,-
o
[

2. Shri V.K. Malik,
Director General, S.5.B.,
Block --V, (East), R.K. Puram,

New Delhi --110066.

3.Shri M.L. Chaudhuri,
Divisional Organiser, S.S.B.,
A.P. Division, Khating Hills,

Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

. Respondenfs?

The  humble petitton, of the

petitiener above named -

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH : -

P

1. - That the petitioners herein flled the above
OPiginél Application = against the. illegai arbi{rary
inaétién on. the part of the Respondents denying the-
petitioners fo grantvof the benefit of Ration Allowance
as per their locations f?ém the date of actual pos;ing in
variou; categorized stations.including payment of arrears
on the strength of the Notification No. A-27011/4/86-EA-

II dated 18.12.1987 and other subsequent orders.

Contd. =p/-



2 That the case of the petitioners as set oul

in  the Originé} Application in brief is that the
petitidnerg have been working in different places in
North Eastern Region in India under the Department of

Gpecial Service pureau (S.85.H.). The Cabinet Secretariat

vide letter datedv18,12,198? address to the Director

(Plannihg)fl Directorate General of Security informed.

that various congeggions were granted to the staff of
5.8.R., 8.F.F., C.1.0.6 and Directorate of éccmuntanté
and according to the said 1ettewfﬁatian Allowance to the
rank of.Fiald Officers and below has been granted. It is
the grievance of the petitioners that altihewgh they are
alsc entitled to Ration Allowance in the light of the

Cabinet Secretariat letter dated 1B.12.1987 as well as

in the 1light of number of judgments rendered by this

Tribunal in  0.A. No. 245/1993, 89/19%6 and 103%/1999

disposed of on 14.06.1996, 17.07.1998 & P8.09.1999

respectively. But the same has not been granted to the
petitioners. The petitioners made representations before
the authority but the same was not considered on  the
ground that the petitioners are non~executive personnel.
Being aggfiévad the petitioners have filed the Original
Application being 0O.A. No. 285/72000 before this Hon'ble
Tribunal forv reddressal of their grievances and this
Hon ' ble Tribunal pleased to dispmsaﬂ of the said
Original Application on 7¢+h of March 2001 with =&
direction to the fespmndenta to pay the Ration Allowance
to the petitioners on the strength of the Notification

No.- A-27011/4/86-EA~11 dated 18.12.1987 and other

Cont(ﬁn @ upl -

v




[ 1f 1

subsequent order extending payment of the allowance in
different categorised station or from the date of their
actual posting in the respective categorised stations,
whichever is later and to pay the arrearg amount as
admissible to each applicant w;thin 9@ days from the

date of reaei?kﬁ/of the order.

A photocopy of the aforesaid order
dated B7.0%.2001 passed by the
Tribunal in 0.A. No. 2B5/2008 is
anneyed herewith and marked as

Annesure—1.

3. . That the petitioners furnished certified copy
af the aforesaid Tribunal's order dated @7.03,2001
before the authority concerned which waé received by the
Divisional Organiser, $S.5.B., Arunachal Fradesh for
onward submission Accordingly the said order was duly
farwarded to the concerned authority by the Divisional
Organiser, Arunachal Fradesh for early compliance.
Meanwhile the respondent authority filed application
hefore this Hon'ble. Tribunal for granting more time for
implementation of the aforesaid Tribunal’'s order dated
A7 .03.2001. This Hon'ble Tribunal was also pleased to
grant further 20 days to the respondents. But instead“of

complying the aforesaid Tribunal’'s order the respondents

preferred an appeal before the Hon'ble High Court being

W.F. (C) No. 2012/2002 against the aforesaid judgment

Comtd...p/—
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and order dated @7.0%.2001 passed in 0.A. No. 2B85/2000.
The Hon'ble Gauhati High Court was pleased to dismiss

Ithe aforesaid W.FP. (C) No. @12/ 2002 vide judgment and

arder dated 27,05, 2002,

A photocopy of the aforesald
judgment and order dated 27.07.2002
passed in W.P. (C) No. 2012/2002 is
annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure—11.

I 3 That the contemners did not initiate any

action to comply with the direction of thiﬁ‘ Hon' ble
Tribunal. The patitiunera also furnished the certified
copy : of the .aforesaid judgment énd order dated
n7 .@3.2002 passed in  W.F. (C) No. 2Q1z/2002 by the
Hmn'bie Gauhati High Court before the respondent
authority on  76.04.2002 and thereafter also they
repeatedly approached the contemners and reminded them
to carry out the direction passed by this Mon ' ble
Tribunal. However , the contemners showed total
indifference and wag Eeluatant to implement the order of

this Hon'ble Judgment.

. That the petitioners states that this Hon ' ble

h

Tribunal in its order dated A7.03.2001 stipulated the
direction passed by it shall be implemented within 9@

days from the date of receip#d’mf the order. Though the

Corntd...p/~
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contemners were furnished with the said Jjudgment anq
order of this Hon'ble Tribunal as narrated above, they
failed to implement the order passed by this an'ble
Tribunal i1l date. Thus, the contemners by noat
mcmpiying with the direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal
have 5ﬁown total diaregard‘tm the sanctilty atﬁﬁ&&wﬁta

such direction and thereby lowered the dignity of this

Mo’ ble Tribunal.

6. That the petitioners states that the'
contemners are primarily responsible for implementing
the direction contain in  judgment and order dated
A7.@03.2081 but they having failed to carry out the same
have yandered themael&as liable for contempt of this
Hon'ble Tribunal. Therefore, it is an appropriate caae_v
whére this Hon'ble Tribunal shall draw up appropriate
contempt proceeding against the contemners and  would
penalised them for such contempt.

7. That this petition is filed bonafide and in

the interest of justice.

In the premises, it is, . therefore,
humbly prayved that Your Lordships may be
pleased to consider the above, issue
notice on the contemners to show cause
as to why a contempt proceeding shall

not  bhe drawn up against them and after

Contde..p/~
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bound shall
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hearing the parties #be pleased to draw

up appropriate contempt proceeding
agaiﬁﬁt the contenners and/or to pass
any other order or orders as Your

lLordshipgs may deem fit and proper.

for this act of kindness the petitioner as in duty

gver Dpray.

Affidaviteenwsweas

Cﬂntd n o n r_’)!j—“
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AFFIDAVIT

1, Shri N. Chakrabgrty, son  of Late Bimalendu
Chakraborty, aged about 53' vears, Office of the
Divisional Organiser, S.QHB.g Khating Hills, Itanagar,
Arunachal Pradesh~-791111, do hereby ﬁmlemnly‘affirm and

state as follows -

1. That I am one of the petitioners in this
instant case and as such I am well acquainted with the
%acts and circumstances of the case and I am authorised
by the co-petitioners to swear this affidavit on behalf
of all and as such I am competent to swear this

affidavit.

g That the statements made in paragrépha i )é{
5,6, 7 are true to my knowledge and those
made in paragraphs 2. 2% are

)
matter of records and the rest ofemy humble submission

before this Hon ' ble Court.

And 1 gign this affidavit on this the é th

day of August 2002 at Guwahati.

Identified by me 31— K:;inipagL Zﬁwéyﬁff?;::/’

? — -
SCWO\/S MF‘QN&NT.:"

Advocate’ s—Llewrhk-
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v Ny CENTRAL AD{INISTRATIVE TRIBUMAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
T ¢ “\l). ’.. ) . .
.. .“Eﬁ? Original Application No. 285 of 2000.
;’///g” Date of Order : This the Tth Day of March,2001.

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice-Chairman.

”ngi.Nlcﬁékravorﬁy and 43 others. « s « Applicants.
By Advcocate shri M.Chanda.
- Versus -
,'Un}on of India &.oFs. : ' + « + Respondents.

By Advocate Shr; A.Deb hoy,Sr.C.G.Sac.

JO
}o
He)
o]
|o

 CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)

44 applicants ot this application are ncn executive

personnel of Speclal Service Bureau (SS8 for short) working

Py LI

(’r el m’%ﬁ
.,-/ -/,_ Nﬁ”‘

pid - o

ag?various places in the State of Arunachal pradesh under

the date of actual posting in various categorised stations

including payment of arrears. The Arunachal Pradesh was .
“» o classifled as Category B and C station for the purpose of
varlious concessions granted to the employees. .
3. ' Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel fcr the applicants
submitted that the matter 1s no longer resintegra in view
of the number of decisions rendered by this Tribunal in
0.A.N0O.245/95, 89/96..and 103/99 disposed of on 14.6.96,

17.7.98 and 8.9.99 respectively. Mr A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.
’ .

contd.. 2
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posting in che reSpective categorised staticns, whichever

dis Qatﬁr - The payment of the arrear amount as admissible

HA T
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e .

C.G.5.C however opposing the prayer on the ground that \

the'Ration Allowance is not admissible to the non executive

‘staff.

4. - Considering the facts and circumstances of the case

8 appears<thaﬁ the 1issue raised are already covered by the

earlier decidicns mentioned above. In the circumstances and
T r

in the light of the earlier orders this application is

‘disposed of directing the respondents to pay Ration Allcwance
, to_thése appiicants on the surength of the NotificationlNo.
_' A-.-27011‘/4/86ﬁsA-n dated 18.12.1987 ané other subsequent

'ﬁorders extendxng payment of the allowance in different

ﬂ_categorised staticns or frcam the date of their actual

to each appliCant shall be paid by the respcndents within

90 days from the date of receipt of this order.

L
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I THE CAUHATI HIGH COURT

(The High Court of Assan dag”lanc, echal dya,Manipufn

Tripurs, ri?oram and Arnnwchwl Pradesh)
{Crvirs EXTRA ORDINAzY wnrr JURIZDLICTICH)

e v i,

7 \
Herr }BAI'IION(C) &) Mo 2012 QF 2092

S et Ay

s From the dmpugned. Juégment ang orcey dated 7,3
pansed by the Central Admdnicstrative Tribunal,cu. av
‘Bench in 0.A to.28 ¢ /?OOO
A ,
A | ,
l;%' L. infon of Tndia, ' '
:h yd 2. Lirector General, SSB, Nev Delny,
éﬂL/ 3. Livisionsl Crgani €L, S3B,Arunacha) Pradesh
! 4y Divisional Organiser, SSB,, Tezpur (Assam),
5. Divigional Urgan&ser, SSBy Manipur g Mage'andg,
G. Aregs Organiser, 550, Yomdila, Aunachal Pradegh
7, Area'0r01niscr, 538, Along,sinng, ATunachal Pradeen ;
B. Arej Orq-mioer, 551, Ziro, Love i Subansiri, |
Arunacha: Pradegh _
®. Area OrglnlS@L Ssh, Tezu, Ainachal pradesy
10.Areg Urgpnkser,-ssm, Xhonsa, Dist@Tirap,
ATXunachal Pradesh .. :
'll.COmmandar‘.{; "l.:‘\TS, S3n Itanagar,m:unach,al ;
'
**+ PETITIwnEps,
-~ VERSU; -
Shrd b.Chykrabore, :
Shri pooporyap ‘
\ 34 Shry Bidyanan-a Das
\ﬁ&fdhri Ambe gy roygnd
L9 Bhrd HVenngonag,
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\;‘M{ Shid Marayan alita

k}/’f;hyi am Prasad Sharma

”
/3,-?.. sl . Techi pong

=1 B

v:;,a. shrd canga Lowang

344
o ‘

U35

35, shri Phuleshwar conod
A

v

-
8o Shrl i, Toakurd

V},’Jwr".’.;ht»i [L.il. Fanda
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JULASHMELIT AND ORUER (ORAL)

‘ e
Bgreau,, (SSB), worki'ng at | :
.var.xousfplaqe° bithin the S“Bte df Arunachal Pradesh A‘“;ii ;;
”under;th;'ae;;q;dents(now prHtioner), had moved an ﬂ?%ﬁ; ﬁ
“:“ 585/2000) before the | :?43
Cené}giédeinigtrative Tribuhal Guvwahat{ Bench, ;‘ ?
claiming benef¢ts of ration Fllowances as per their , E _:
place °f pOSting. i.e,, thetr location, from the ‘ f ‘é
date of their ”ctual posting’ The Tribunal by the | f !
impugncd judgmmnt and order. dated 7th March, 2001 (;n? lﬂ
;i allowed the 0**ginal Application. It will be apposite ,’% %;"'€?
?th‘rzbzééhce péragraphs'B and 4 of the judgment and 'g f& ﬁ
'order passed ié the aforesaig 6riginal Application 3= J%. Eé;
*ﬁi?3§f ML.M Chanda, le;rn°d counsel for the
“U}?'vapplicayts oubmitted that the matter is no

i

i longer ;esintegra in View of the number of

Py df?isioys rendored by. this Tribunal in S ,éi
BN Original Application to, 245/95, 82/96 .andg 103/99 f?’?. ;%"
‘:Qisp6' 5 of, on 14 6. 9? 17.7 98 and 8.9,99 '?ff :
reSpecLLvely. M. A, Deb Roy, learned sr, : T?ﬁ

,G.Q.Q, hownver on"oélng the prayer on the

ground rhat the Ration AllOdance is not

admiss:i ble to the nNon~executive staff,

++« Contd,.,.
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original application Hff the Lre e

was alloved hy the “oiblinal erirarily on the

b
srength o of P judgrentsanc ondarg

in various

)
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Criginal Applications, disposed of eayrlicg,
o C -
1cf~renca of which hes heen made in the i--yoned L
} : H T
i o

nraey

v

R L R A alge g-n‘["\'s(’(‘: the j‘.l':‘-‘;mnt

i

and orcertin Orisinal Applicatieon Ve ,20571235

diccided on 14,565,195 by tie Central Admiaissrative
: ;

Sribanal, cuvahati Bongh, decision of vhich was -
roHQnued’ follouin ~ similar judament and order B
of the Cynrral Administrative Trivuna,Chandigarh

(Circuit 8ench in Jatwna)passed in original

!

Applicatjon l0.38L5K,/92, By the aforesaid. . 3

B oapplicants, who were

judgment and order, %)

slmilarly sjtudted as the present Respondents

(applicipts before the Tribunal) have been .

allowed vhw ration allovance. lLearped counsel

for the . ltap“hdents(épblicants) is notfin a

pbsitiOp to stake Wh?téﬁr the judzrents in the %
§

aforesatld original Applications referred to in

the 5mru5HVW1 jutgrent were ever challenged Ly

sam® had

the petitioner, e take {1t that the

not beer, challenged otherwi

s that would have

ve. COntdé...
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been Liv firsy grouns of attack before the
Trivenal and refore us. Since many similarly
/ . ha v' ¢
/' , situated prrgons pave already succeeded hefore

the Tritmnal an<d i~ 11l he @iacre

ve vigre to take ; dlifecent view {n this mavter

as that will awonnt that che anplicante in the

Oriuing: I'\pplic:n::ions Ifre-red Lo o the

‘imnugneq judgmﬁng Véulﬁ Keep on getting the
rat.ion allowance WHereas.similnrly situated
vpersons liﬁﬁ the present Respondents would be

denied,

For the foregoing Ieasons, we find
nNOo merit in this Writ'petiticn, thich is hereby

dismisged,
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI - = -

»

#

ik Sl
j Wi . CP.NO.36/2002 in
J[ A 0.A. N0.285/2000
IN THE MATTER OF: b .§ "
| o &
SH N. CHAKRAVORTY (& OTHERS Poy-10
Z,Q A RQ
& @
VERSUS o o Lk
2¢\ dud
UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS B < e
=
AND B
IN THE MATTER OF
SH N. CHAKRAVORTY & OTHERS
VERSUS
SH V.K. MALIK AND 2 OTHERS
INDEX
S.No. Particulars Page nos.
1. Reply to the Contempt Petition with affidavit 1to3
2. R-I (Copy of order dated 10.9.2002) 4
3. | R-II (Copy of WT Signal/Orders dated 11.9.2002) 5
Resjomdents
Olrector Boners, S8 g
nistry of Hom 4iki
Through: b'mk"‘; ?Ea'sf(;. %.A.gav'fsfm

Dated: 20 -9-2002

e Detnizi10066
(A. Deb Roy)
Sr. Central Government Standing Counsel
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL .
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATIL. 1&

skskokskskskoksksk

C.P. NO.36/2002 in
0O.A.NO.285/2000

T
IN THE MATTER OF: AR
a 0
LK
D e A
SH N. CHAKRAVORTY & OTHERS 2 \r g5
VERSUS | N
w
UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS L
AND
IN THE MATTER OF

SH N. CHAKRAVORTY & OTHERS
VERSUS

SH V.X. MALIK AND 2 OTHERS

I, V.K. Malik, Director General, SSB, Block-V, East, R\.K.'quram, New Delhi alleged
Contemner No.2 have gone through the Contempt Petition served on me and have understood the
contents thereof. solemnly affirm and declare as under:-

1. That I have read the contempt petition and the affidavit filed by the applicants above
named and understood the contents thereof. I hereby deny the contentions made therein,
unless thé same aré expressly and specifically admitted herein.

2. That save and except those which are matter of record aﬁd specifically admitted in the
counter reply, all the statements, averments aand submissions made by the applicants in
the contempt petitién are specifically contested aﬁd denied.

3. - That this respondents has t'h-e'highest reverence and regard fdr the Hon’ble Tribunal and is

in duty bound to comply with its directions as per law, sincerely and faithfuly.
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| | 0,
4, That the Hon’ble Tribunal vide its Order dated 7.3.2001 in the said O.A. directed as

| ‘ v under:-
« vCo\nsidering the facts and circumstances of the case it appears that the issue raised are
already covered by the earlier decisions mentioned above. In the circumstances and in the
light of the earlier orders this application is disposed of directing the respondents to pay

Ration Allowance to these applicaﬁts on the strength of the Notification No.A-

27011/4/86-EA-II dated 18.12.1987 and other .s;;bsequent orders extending payment of
the allowance in different categorised stations or from the date of their actual posting in
the respective qategorised stations, whichever is later. Thve payment of the arrear amount
as admissible to each applicant shall be paid by the respondents within 90 days from the
date of receipt of this order”. | |

5. That an appeal WP(C) N0.2012/2002 was filed in the Hon’ble High Court of Guwahati

"\ against the above mentioned orders of Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal

‘Guwahati. However, the Hon’ble High Court Guwahati dismissed the appeal WP(C)
N0.2012/2002 vide its order dated 27.3.2002 which was received by the office of
Respondent No.2 on 1.5.2002. That on receipt of the order of .tlvle Hon’ble High Court of
Guwahati by the office of the Respondent ‘No.1 on 31.5.2002 action on the
implefnentation of CAT judgement dated 7.3.2001 was again taken in consultation with
Ministry of Finance. The Ministry of Finance havé given its approval for the
implemeﬁtation of the judgement of the Hon’ble CAT on 9.9.2002. Accordingly
necessary order for implementation of Hon’ble CAT Guwahati Bench Judgement dated
7.3V.2001 have beeﬁ issued oh 10.9.2002 by the Ministry of Home Affairs (Copy enclosed
as Annexu;’e -R-I). |

6.  Thereafter the Office of Respondent No.’3 i.e. Divisional Organiser, Arunachal Pradesh

Division Itanagar velas accordingly directed vide SSB Hqrs WT Signal No 11850 dated
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11.9.2002 ( Copy enclosed as Annexure-R-II) to submit the claim of arrears with respect
to the 44 applicants through special messanger to the PAO SSB(MHA) for passing the bills
and issuing Demand Draft for arranging payment to the applicants. The o‘fﬁce‘ of
Respondent No.3 accordingly prepared and submitted the bills on 17.9.2002 with respect to
arrears due to the applicants to PAO SSB MHA for passing of the above bills. The said
bills were passed by PAO SSB on 17.9.2002 and demand drafts on account of arrears have

been dispatched to the Office of Respondent No.3 by PAO SSB MHA on 20.9.2002

which will be disbursed immediately by the Office of the Respondent No.3.

That in view of the position mentioned above, it is most re;pectfully prayed that the
Hon’ble Tribunal may kindly be pleased to dismiss the instant Contempt Petition and discharge the
Respondents from the notice of this Contempt Petition.

That the statement made in para-1 to 6 above are true to my knowledge and are based on
official records.

And I sign this affidavit on this 20" day of September,2002.

DEPONENT

Biractsf General. SS8
Ministry of Home Affaire

Block V (East), R. K. Puram
THROUGH COUNSEL New Dethi-110066 o

: ( A. DEB ROY)
(Sr. Central Govt. Standing Counsel)

VERIFICATION

I the above named deponent do hereby verify that the contents of the above affidavit are
true and correct to my knowledge and belief and are as per records.

Verified at New Delhi on 20" September, 2002
DEPONENT

Birodtor Benarsl. 548
‘Ministry of Home Affaiif
Block v (East), R, K, Purait
ivew Detic110066
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Ministry of Home Affairs,

*

2. Ihis issues with the approval of (he M

(PE T Desk)

North Block - Hese et
- Dated the 8 Septembuer, v

The Director General,
Special Service Bureau,
Block V(East), R Puram.
New Delhi-110066.

Subject:- Cowrt Case OA No. 285/2000titled N, Chakraborty & ()lhu.-r:;‘

Vs. UOL and Others  — fmplementation of  judgement
regarding grant of ration alloveance,

The undersigiied is. dirccted 1o refet o DG, SSB O N
35/5313//\2/20()()(]9)68 dated  30.5.2002 and 21.82002. on (he

subject
mentioned-above and lo-conv

ey the sianction ol the competent authority fis
implementation of the ladgement datdd 7.3.2001 of Guwahati Bench of CA'L i
0O.A. No.285/2000) and-upheld by Fudgement dated 23.4 2002 of the High Cour

Guwahali in casc of the applicants.

inistry of Finance., Department of
Expenditure  vide their O No. FOC)YENMBY2001  dated 9.9.2007  and
concurrence of the l'nlégi‘:‘llccl Finance Division of this Miiistry vide their Din
No. 14 14/Fin V02 dated 10.9.2002 '

T
R T W

NS, Kalaning
Under Seeretary

Copy to -

~ b The Pay & Accounts (,ﬂ'licc, SSBLBlock-TX(Fast), R K. Puram, New Dethi

2. The Ministry of Finance, Department: of l".,\‘pcm!ill_n'c.\\f.‘r;i. their 10O N,
LO2Y/EINB)/2001 dated 9.9.2002. e '
3. The Sr. PPS 10118 for information of 118

4. The PPS (o IS(P) for intormation ol IS’y

SO ATA (Home) MHA. ‘
6. Guard File, A\
(NS, Fatanin,
Under Scerctnn

?
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| , — — . APPENDIXA
ORIGINATORS — PROFORMA FOR OUT MESSAGES - ' (’J'kl
‘ & Priori’tyl:__,-, Crash/Most | ’:modiate/lmm}adiate/Ordinary/Secret/_Unclass |
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' ’ ' % \cf*‘”‘eﬁl? Dwt"["e g
“;‘:\‘_‘ﬁly'\""\"ﬂ - 7 ,

TEXT

REF ¥R SIG MSG NO.U/S046 DT.9.9.02 REG. COURT CASE OA NO.285/2000-
TITLED N. CHAKRABORTY VS UOX FOR BATMENT OF RATION ALLOVANCE~ IMFLEMENTATIO
OF { THE JUDGEMENT BATED 7.3.01 REG.(.) MIN.OF HOME VIDE NO. 35/8sB/a2/2000(1 -
- PF-III DT, 10TH SEPT.02 CONVEYED THE SANGTION OF THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY
% FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGEMENT OF CAT GUWAHATI BENGH(.) RQST SUBMIT
' CLAIK 70 THE PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFICE, SSB(MHA) FOR FATMENT OF ARREARS AS
/ ADMISSIBLE T0 EACH APPLICANT AS PER THE JUDGEMENT DT+7+3401 & UPHELD BY
* - JUDGEMENT DT. 23.4.,02 OF HIGH COURT, GUWAHATI(.) BILLS FOR PAYMENT OF RAT10!
- " ALLOWANCE BE'SENT 70 PAD, S58,R.K PURAM, N.IELHI THROUGH SFL MESSENGER SO TH
PAYMENT : COULD BE MADE BEFORE 24,9.02(.) ALSO RQST APPROAGH CGSC TO PREPARE
DRAFT REFLY TCTH33ONTEMPT PETITION & SENT TO THIS HQRS IMADILY (o) _,
PROCHIRE 7O FILE REPLY 70 CONTEMPT APPLICATION & OTHER FORMALITIES ALSO BE
AS/GER@IHED FM CGSC & BE INTIMATED TO SSB HQRS FOR FURTHER COURSE OF -
ACIION(») INTIMATE COMFLEANGE BY RTN FAX/SIGNAL(.) |
ShEDPOSZLY .

CRIER FOLLOVS BY FAX/

‘/, ,_'-'VI' ' . | ; ‘- '1 -
/ L File No. 35/588[&/2600(19)

// Date ..ooovveriieeee e, R
7 ./ : "§1th Sept. 02 o
¢ ‘-/’/‘ ‘Q“‘%.’ ;(’,/’ o
f ‘Signature of Originator ......Y ... W~
" Designation ......

Time of ongiam'mn.) ..............

To,
I/c, Cipher Section
Time of Handed in (THI)
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SHUGo My fg & - 4
{raky (jm/_j_g(}‘glqat‘:tgm No. 35/SSB/A2/2000(19)/PF 111 9
[ L / s Ministry of Home Affairs
| I (P.F. 111 Desk)

North Block, New Delhi

Dated the, 16" September, 2002

To

/The Director General,

Special Service Bureau,
Block V(East), R.K. Puram,
New Delhi-110066.

Subject:-  Court Case OA No. 285/2000 titled N. Chakraborty &
Others Vs. UOI and Others - implementation of judgement
regarding grant of ration allowance.

Sir,

Reference this Ministry’s sanction letter of even number dated
10.9.2002, on the subject mentioned above.

2. The date of judgement of High Court of Guwahati in OA No."
285/2000, which was inadvertently mentioned as 23.4.2002 in para-1, may be
read as 27.3.2002. The other terms and conditions of the sanction letter under
reference will remain unaltered, Q_‘\” )
RXEX e e
(M.S. Kalania)
Under Secretary

‘ ) D Copy to: -
I

1. The Pay & Accounts Office, SSB, Block-IX(East), R.K. Puram, New
Delhi.

. The Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure w.r.t. their UO No.
16(2)/E.II(B)/2001 dated 9.9.2002.

The Sr>PPS to HS for information of HS

The PPS to JS(P) for information of J S(P)

AFA (Home),MHA.

M@(ﬂ/) . QGuard File. | . | A

(M.S. Kalania)
. : Under Secretary
e |

oA W



